

City of Colusa California

STAFF REPORT

- DATE: April 18th 2023
- TO: City of Colusa Mayor and Council Members
- FROM: Jesse Cain, City Manager

AGENDA ITEM:

Consultant services contract with Sadie Ash.

Recommendation: Council to approve Resolution 23-___approving the Services Contract with Sadie Ash.

BACKGROUND ANALYSIS:

In April 2022 the City of Colusa entered into a contract with Sadie Ash to help the City with several projects she was involved in to help with grants, employment hiring and rewriting the cannabis ordinance. She has been a vital asset to the City over the last year helping me with research and development of policies.

Over this last year, the City started gaining momentum on projects and getting things cleaned up from the past. Sadie has played a big role in that and with our grant writer leaving we now have a hole to fill. To keep things moving throughout the City, we can't fall behind while we try to replace the grant writer. By entering a contract with Sadie Ash, this will ensure that we keep things moving forward.

BUDGET IMPACT: \$6,000.00 per month.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Council to approve Resolution 23-____ approving the service contract for Sadie Ash.